TFCProduct data sheet
Top entry circular spigot
Aerosol feed
Low-leakage shut-off
damper, manually
adjustable
Damper blade for volume
flow rate balancing

FC Supports for false ceiling installation, measurement points at
the top
Order example: TFC-SC-CF-SPC-CC-ID-VDWF/600×24-248-20/T
Type TFC
Variant Side entry circular spigot
Filter fitting and construction Filter with continuous seal and flat seal (frame depths 78 – 90 mm)
Casing material Steel, powder-coated, RAL 9010 (pure white)
Type of ceiling Clip-in tile ceiling
Position of air terminal device Internal diffuser
Air terminal device VDWF
Nominal size [mm] 600 × 24 blades
Spigot size [mm] Ø 248
Flange width [mm] 20
Suspension/measurement points Suspension and measurement points at the top
Order example: TFC-SR-G-STA-ED-VDWF/400×16-360×100-10/FC
Type TFC
Variant Side entry rectangular spigot
Filter fitting and construction Filter with gel seal (frame depths 91 – 105 mm)
Casing material Stainless steel
Type of ceiling Standard
Position of air terminal device External diffuser
Air terminal device VDWF
Nominal size [mm] 400 × 16 blades
Spigot size [mm] Width 360, height 100
Flange width [mm] 10
Suspension/measurement points False ceiling installation, measurement points at the top
7 / 32 PD-09/2023 - DE/en
TFCProduct data sheet
▪
▪
▪
▪
▪
▪
▪
▪
▪
▪
▪
Variants, overview
SC: Side entry circular spigot
SCH: Side entry circular spigot, manually adjustable shut-off damper
SCE: Side entry circular spigot, shut-off damper with electric actuator 24 – 240 V AC
SCV: Side entry circular spigot, volume flow limiter
SCM: Side entry circular spigot, damper blade for volume flow rate balancing
SCD: Side entry circular spigot, recessed
SCA: Side entry circular spigot, aerosol feed
TC: Top entry circular spigot
TCM: Top entry circular spigot, damper blade for volume flow rate balancing
TCA: Top entry circular spigot, aerosol feed
SR: Side entry rectangular spigot
Variants
8 / 32 PD-09/2023 - DE/en
TFCProduct data sheet
With side entry circular spigot
Variant TFC-SC
▪
Variant TFC-SCH
Shut-off damper, manually adjustable
▪
Variant TFC-SCA
With aerosol feed ▪
Variant TFC-SCM
Damper blade for volume flow rate balancing
9 / 32 PD-09/2023 - DE/en
TFCProduct data sheet
  ▪
Variant TFC-SCD
With recessed spigot ▪
▪
Variant TFC-SCE
Shut-off damper with electric actuator
Supply voltage 24 to 240 V AC
▪
▪
▪
Variant TFC-SCV
Volume flow limiter, Type VFL
Factory set to a reference volume flow rate
Can be adjusted within a volume flow rate range of >5 : 1
10 / 32 PD-09/2023 - DE/en
TFCProduct data sheet
With top entry circular spigot